

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 26 April 2021 (OR. en)

8158/21

CDR 43

COVER NOTE	
From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from Italy - appointment of a member and an alternate member

Delegations will find attached the translation of a letter, dated 19 April 2021, from Mr Michele QUARONI, Deputy Permanent Representative of the Italian Republic, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

Encl.: IM 4124 2021

Deputy Permanent Representative of Italy to the European Union in Brussels

Ref. 1015 Brussels, 19 April 2021

The Italian Government has nominated Ms Loredana Capone, Presidente del Consiglio regionale e Consigliere regionale della Puglia, and Mr Gianmarco Medusei, Presidente del Consiglio regionale e Consigliere regionale della Liguria, in place of Ms Simonetta Saliera, member of the Committee of the Regions, and Mr Alessandro Piana, alternate member of the Committee of the Regions, whose mandates have expired.

In view of the fact that the next plenary session of the Committee of the Regions will be held from 5 to 7 May 2021, we would be particularly grateful if the appointment procedure could be completed in time to allow the new members to take part in that session. The proposed candidates' personal details are given in the annex to this letter.

(Complimentary close)

Michele Quaroni

Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary-General Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 1048 Bruxelles/Brussel



GIP.1

<u>ANNEX</u>

Member

Name: Mandate:

Type of mandate: Period of the mandate: Professional address: Telephone number: Email: Place and date of birth:

Alternate Member

Name: Mandate:

Type of mandate: Period of the mandate: Professional address: Telephone number: Email: Place and date of birth:

Loredana CAPONE

Presidente del Consiglio regionale e Consigliere regionale della Puglia Electoral Expiring in 2025 OMISSIS OMISSIS OMISSIS OMISSIS

Gianmarco MEDUSEI

Presidente del Consiglio regionale e Consigliere regionale della Liguria Electoral Expiring in 2025 OMISSIS OMISSIS OMISSIS OMISSIS

GIP.1